David Morin  Treasurer, ACRP Board of Trustees 
  Jim Kremidas  Executive Director and Secretary 
  Kevin McCourt Chief Operating Officer 

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the ACRP Board of Trustees is responsible for authorizing any 
operating, capital, or unbudgeted expenses greater than seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), 
including purchases, contracts, loans, guarantees or outside borrowing of funds.   

FURTHER RESOLVED, The ACRP Executive Director may authorize any operating, capital, or 
unbudgeted expense less than seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), including purchases, 
contracts, loans, guarantees, or outside borrowing of funds.   

FURTHER RESOLVED, That each of the above officers and employees of ACRP is hereby 
authorized to do and perform, in the name and on behalf of ACRP, all such acts and deeds to